
 
Incarceration Query  

Pike County Jail  

LAWMAN © 2015 IDS Applications 

 
Date Range: 05/15/2023 thru 

05/28/2023 

 

 

Inmate 
Name 

Sex Race Age DOB Address 
City of 
Birth 

Confined Released 

Brenda J 
Watkins 

 F  W  25   Hannibal, MO    
 05/19/2023 
00:29:55 

 05/19/2023 
01:01:11 

 Pike County 
Sheriff 

FTA RETAIL THEFT 

Dustin T 
Hathaway 

 M  W  31   Galesburg, IL    
 05/15/2023 
23:02:27 

 05/23/2023 
10:46:26 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

Bench Warrant FTA; Warrant/ Attachment: Domestic Battery; 
Resisting 

Jacob H 
Nolan 

 M  W  34  Bethaney, OK    05/19/2023 
17:34:27 

 05/21/2023 
19:49:13 

  Illinois State 
Police 

 720 ILCS 646.0/60-A POSSESSION OF 
METHAMPHETAMINE 

 Illinois State 
Police 

 720 ILCS 570.0/402-C POSSESSION CONTROLLD 
SUBSTANCE 

  Illinois State 
Police 

 720 ILCS 550.0/4-C POSSESS CANNABIS 

  Illinois State 
Police 

 625 ILCS 5.0/11-502.15a CANNABIS DRIVER MV 

Loretta Lee 
Schwalb 

 F  W  49  Pleasant Hill, 
IL  

  05/28/2023 
01:02:02 

 05/28/2023 
02:24:43 

 Pittsfield Police 
Department 

 625 ILCS 5.0/11-501-A DUI ALCOHOL/DRUGS 

Daniel P 
Grieves 

 M  W  41   Pittsfield, IL   
 05/26/2023 
14:05:19 

 05/26/2023 
14:26:53 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA: Pay or Appear  

Robert G 
Wolfe 

 M  W  32   Hull, IL    
 05/20/2023 
11:25:45 

 05/20/2023 
15:08:47 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA: RTSC  

Kevin 
Orozco 

 M  U  24   
 Kansas City, 
MO  

  
 05/28/2023 
13:28:19 

  

  Illinois State 
Police 

 720 ILCS 5.0/24-1-A-4 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPONS - 
FIREARM IN VEHICLE OR CONCELED 

  Illinois State 
Police 

 720 ILCS 570.0/402(c) POSSESSION CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE - OTHER DRUG- ANY AMOUNT 



  Illinois State 
Police 

 720 ILCS 5.0/33A-2 ARMED VIOLENCE- COMMITS 
FELONY WITH CATEGORY 1 WEAPON 

John Joseph 
Wilson 

 M  W  45  Hull, IL    
 05/27/2023 
23:28:32 

 05/27/2023 
23:44:15 

  ISP  FTA Pay or Appear  

Zane 
Anthony 
Fesler 

 M  W  18   Rockport, IL    
 05/18/2023 
13:37:23 

 05/27/2023 
05:30:31 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/24-1-A-1 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPONS 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 430 ILCS 65.0/2-A-1 POSS FIR/FOID NO ISSUE/NO ELIG 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 430 ILCS 65.0/2-A-2 ILLEG POSS AMMUNITION/FOID 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 235 ILCS 5.0/6-20-D PURCHASE/POSSESS 
LIQUOR/MINOR 

Charles T 
Reed 

 M  W  21    Barry, IL    
 05/22/2023 
19:21:32 

 05/22/2023 
19:38:08 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA PAY OR APPEAR DOMESTIC BURGLARY POSS 
CANNABIS HOME INVASION AGG BAT SPEEDING 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 PTR DOMESTIC BATTERY 

Kris W 
Koeller 

 M  W  51   Hull, IL    
 05/22/2023 
18:58:38 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.2-A DOMESTIC BATTERY 

Jeffrey E 
Cox 

 M  W  51   Pittsfield, IL    
 05/15/2023 
09:56:57 

 05/15/2023 
10:16:52 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.4-A-1 VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 

Kimberly A 
Smith 

 F  W  33   Springfield, IL    
 05/24/2023 
12:26:39 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA: Arraignment  

Amanda 
Beth 
Campbell 

 F  W  36   Quincy, IL    
 05/17/2023 
10:55:52 

 05/18/2023 
10:11:50 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/31-4 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 

Christy Lynn 
Bass 

 F  W  45   Amarillo, TX    
 05/24/2023 
17:47:55 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Bench Warrant FTA Pretrial Review  



Dakota J 
Powell 

 M  B  30   Decatur, IL    
 05/15/2023 
22:36:17 

 05/23/2023 
10:27:42 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Bench Warrant Pay or Appear  

Richard S 
Burton 

 M  W  41   
Manchester, 
IL  

  
 05/25/2023 
13:20:06 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA: Plea, PTR Rev 

Patrick N 
Butler 

 M  B  37   Auburn, IL    05/26/2023 
19:55:26 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Warrant of Arrest Theft over $10,000.00 and theft over $500 

Adam L 
Crowder 

 M  W  34   
Pleasant Hill, 
IL 

  
 05/25/2023 
00:46:47 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Warrant of Arrest Petition to Revoke 

Anthony P 
Holmes 

 M  W  55   Pearl, IL    
 05/28/2023 
10:20:33 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

PTR Driving While Licensed Revoked 

Jacqueline K 
Barnes 

 F  W  46   Quincy, IL   
 05/28/2023 
17:37:50 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 646.0/60-A POSSESSION OF 
METHAMPHETAMINE 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 600.0/3.5-A POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 625 ILCS 5.0/11-502.15 POSS OF ADULT USE CANNABIS 
IN 

Shannon M 
Gates 

 F  W  26   
New Canton, 
IL  

  
 05/27/2023 
23:48:42 

 05/27/2023 
23:59:55 

 Conservation 
Illinois 

 625 ILCS 5.0/11-501-A DUI ALCOHOL/DRUGS 

Barbara F 
Henderson 

 F  W  42   
Pleasant Hill, 
IL  

  
 05/24/2023 
16:06:24 

  

  Pittsfield Police 
Department 

 720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.2 DOMESTIC BATTERY 

  Pittsfield Police 
Department 

 720 ILCS 5.0/12-30-A-2 VIOLATE ORDER OF 
PROTECTION 

John R 
Campbell 

 M  W  38   Barry, IL   
 05/17/2023 
14:09:12 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 730 ILCS 150.0/3-A VIOL SEX OFFENDER 
REGISTRATION 

Cheyenne M 
Williams 

 F  W  34   Pearl, IL    
 05/26/2023 
18:46:09 

  



  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 646.0/60-A POSSESSION OF 
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 5 GRAMS 

Heather A 
Shoemaker 

 F  W  29   
Pleasant Hill, 
IL  

  
 05/16/2023 
23:58:31 

  

  Illinois State 
Police 

 Bench Warrant FTA- Appearance with Counsel  

  Illinois State 
Police 

 720 ILCS 646.0/60-A POSSESSION OF 
METHAMPHETAMINE 

Brian 
Guevara 

 M  U  24  Kansas City, 
MO  

  05/28/2023 
15:07:10 

 05/28/2023 
16:02:22 

  Other  720 ILCS 5.0/24-1-A-1 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPONS 

Angela Sue 
Lewis 

 F  W  52   Griggsville, IL    
 05/15/2023 
15:41:23 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/21-1-1-F CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO 
PROPERTY 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 225 ILCS 740.0/13 RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING OFFICER 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/12-4-B-2 AGGRAVATED BATTERY 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 PTR Petition to Revoke Bond 

James D 
Edgar 

 M  W  37   Baylis, IL    
 05/19/2023 
01:10:15 

 05/25/2023 
10:07:03 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 ARREST WARRANT Domestic Assault- 3rd Degree 

Daniel Allen 
Somers 

 M  W  27   
Bowling 
Green, MO  

  
 05/23/2023 
16:20:05 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/19-1 BURGLARY 

Justin W 
Bryant 

 M  B  35   
Louisanna, 
MO  

  
 05/24/2023 
13:32:33 

 05/24/2023 
15:36:28 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 PTR Petition for Revocation  

Jordan M 
Johns 

 M  W  28   Kampsville, IL    
 05/23/2023 
15:40:51 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/19-1 BURGLARY 

James E 
Martin 

 M  W  46  Pleasant Hill, 
IL  

  
 05/19/2023 
12:22:42 

 05/19/2023 
12:49:43 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Bench Warrant FTA: 

Deidre J 
Higgins 

 F  W  36   
Pleasant Hill, 
IL  

  
 05/15/2023 
14:29:11 

 05/15/2023 
15:32:05 



  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA; Warrant/Attachment  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 570.0/402-C POSSESSION CONTROLLD 
SUBSTANCE 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 625 ILCS 5.0/11-502.1-B UNLWFL POSS MEDICAL 
CAN/DRIVER 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 625 ILCS 5.0/3-707 INSURANCE--OPERATE UNINSURED 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 625 ILCS 5.0/11-709-A ILLEGAL LANE USAGE 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 625 ILCS 5.0/3-401-A NO VALID REGISTRATION 

 


